10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
a1
42

IMnI

48th Annual Conference

June 3to0 5, 2024
Muscat, Oman

DELEGATE LIST

Company | Country | Title
AB Ferromax Sweden Managing Director
AB Ferromax Sweden CEO

African Rainbow Minerals

Afro Minerals Trading AG

Al Jood Natural Resources LLC
Assore International Holdings Ltd.
Autlan

Autlan

AVEKS AS

Bastion Industries

Bihar Foundry and Casting Limited
Black Canyon Ltd

Campus Crusade for Christ International

Carbon Partners AS

Carbon Resources Pvt. Ltd.

Carbon Resources Puvt. Ltd.

Carbon Resources Pvt. Ltd.

CCMA, LLC

Chongging Bosai Minerals Group
Chongging Bosai Minerals Group
Citibank

Citic Commodities Pte Ltd

Citic Commodities Pte Ltd
Compagnie Miniere du Littoral (CML)
Compagnie Miniere du Littoral (CML)
Compagnie Miniere du Littoral (CML)
CRU Group

CRU Group

DPRC S.L

DPRC S.L

Eramet

Eramet

Eramet

Eramet

Eramet

Eramet

Eramet

Estrella Resources Limited

Eternal Tsingshan Group Ltd

Eternal Tsingshan Group Ltd
Euroalliages aisbl

Exxaro Resources

South Africa
Switzerland
Oman
United Kingdom
Mexico
Mexico
Turkey
Morocco
India
Australia
Zimbabwe
Norway
India

India

India

USA

China
China
Oman
Singapore
Singapore
Ivory Coast
Ivory Coast
Ivory Coast
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Spain

Spain
France
France
France
France
France
France
France
Australia
China
China
Belgium
South Africa

Consulting Metallurgist

Sales Manager

Chief Executive Office

Commercial Director: International Marketing Operations
Deputy CEO

Supply Chain Director

Senior Trader

Business Manager

Director

Managing Director

Missionary

Representative Partners

President (Trade Operations)

General Manager (Trade Operations)

Vice President (Operations)

Trader

Manager of Ore Purchase Department

Purchase Department

Managing Director, Global Head of Metals & Mining
Senior Trader

General Manager of Special Ores Department
General Manager

Commercial and Marketing Manager
Commercial and Logistics Director

Senior Analyst

Senior Analyst

General Manager

COO

Sales and Marketing Director - Manganese alloys
Senior Vice-President Commercial

Senior Sales Manager - Ore market

Deputy Sales Director for Nickel Manganese Sales
Business Development Director - BU Mn Alloys
Market Analyst - Manganese Ore

Sales and Marketing Director — Mn Ore
Chairman

President of ITSS EMM

Sales Deputy GM

Director EHS, Energy & Climate

Group Manager Growth



43

44

45

46

a7

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

Company
Ferroglobe
Ferroglobe
Full Comex Trading
Galmet SpA
Galmet SpA
German Mineral Resources Agency at BGR
Glencore International AG
Glencore International AG
Glencore International AG
Global Sea Mineral Resources (GSR)
GoodEarth | GoodRock
GoodEarth | GoodRock
Gunvor Group
Hanwa Co., Ltd.
Hanwa Co., Ltd.
Hanwa Co., Ltd.
Hanwa Co., Ltd.
Hanwa Co., Ltd.
Hascor International Group
Hascor International Group
Helvetia Resources
IMnl
IMnl
IMnl

Inner Mongolia Chayougiang! Mengta Ferroalloy Co.,

I td
Inner Mongolia Chayougiangl Mengfa Ferroalloy Co.,

1 td
IPM Commodities Pvt. Ltd.

IPM Commodities Pvt. Ltd.

JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd.
JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd.
JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd.
JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd.
JFE Shoji Corporation

JFE Shoji Corporation

Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC
Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC
Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC
Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC
Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC
JMD Ltd.

Jupiter Mines Ltd.

Jupiter Mines Ltd.

Jupiter Mines Ltd.

Kimpe SAS

LCIB Ltd.

LN Indtech Services Pvt. Ltd.
LPMs.r.l.

Maa Enterprises

Maharashtra Alloys

ManCor Group

Manganese REACH Administration (MARA)

Country
France
France
Brazil
Italy
Italy
Germany
Switzerland
Switzerland
Switzerland
Belgium
India
India
Singapore
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
USA
USA
Switzerland
France
France
China
China
China
India
India
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Japan
Oman
Oman
Oman
Oman
Oman
India
South Africa
Australia
Australia
France
United Kingdom
India
Italy
India
India
Switzerland

France

Title
VP Energy, Purchasing & Supply Chain
Commercial Director
CEO
Managing Director
Commercial Director
Senior Geologist
Trader
Trader
Marketing
Project Manager
Director
Director
Trader
Executive Director
Sales Person
Manager
Sales
Sales
Director, Business Development
CEO
CEO
Business Administrator
Executive Director
China Representative
Chairman
Consultant of Mengfa Company
Manager - Business Development
Director - Business Development
General Manager
Managing Director
General Manager
Executive Vice President and Director
Staff Manager
General Manager
COO
Commercial Head
Manager Commercial
JSIS - Head SAF
Manager - Commercial
Director (Overseas Business)
Head of Marketing
Non Executive Chair
Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
Managing Director
Managing Director
Director
Managing Director
Director/Owner
MD
Director

Secretary General



Company Country Title

94 Maringa Ferro Liga S.A. Brazil Commercial Manager

95 Maringa Ferro Liga S.A. Brazil Commercial and Supply Director

96 McCloskey by OPIS India Editor - Indian Markets

97 McCloskey by OPIS United Kingdom Editor

98 McCloskey by OPIS South Africa Research & Analysis Director: Coal, Metals and Mining
99 McKinsey & Company Belgium Senior Expert - BMI

100 Metals Hub GmbH Germany Market Intelligence Expert

101 Minmet S.A.M. Monaco General Manager

102 Minmet S.A.M. Monaco Sales Manager

103 Minmet S.A.M. Monaco Sales Manager

104 Mitra S.K. Private Limited India Executive - Ferro Alloy BG

105 Mitra S.K. Private Limited India Head - Ferro Alloy BG

106 Mitsui & Co. Europe PLC South Africa Business Development Manager

107 Mitsui & Co., Ltd. Japan Deputy General Manager Ferro-Alloys Business Development Dept.
108 Mitsui & Co., Ltd. Japan Deputy General Manager Ferro-Alloys Business Development Dept.
109 Morlexium Minerals & Metals Ltd Zambia CEO

110 Multitecnica Industrial Brazil General Manager

111 Musamu Resources Ltd. Zambia Manager - Business Development

112 Musamu Resources Ltd. Zambia Founder & Executive Chairman

113 Namo Shree India Business Export of Ferro Alloys

114 Navratna Manganese Products LLP India Partner

115 NG Global Energy Solutions South Africa Exec. Director

116 Nippon Denko Co., Ltd. Japan Staff Member

117 Nippon Denko Co., Ltd. Japan Group Manager

118 Nippon Denko Co., Ltd. Japan General Manager

119 Ntsimbintle Holdings (Pty) Ltd. South Africa CFO

120 Ntsimbintle Holdings (Pty) Ltd. South Africa Business Development & Finance Executive
121 Ntsimbintle Marketing and Trading Pte Ltd Singapore Financial Controller

122 Ntsimbintle Marketing and Trading Pte Ltd Singapore China Representative

123 Ntsimbintle Marketing and Trading Pte Ltd Singapore Managing Director

124 OFZ, a.s. Slovakia Commercial Manager

125 OFZ, a.s. Slovakia General Director

126 OFZ, a.s. Slovakia Commercial Director

127 OM Holdings Ltd. Singapore Trade Manager

128 OM Holdings Ltd. Singapore Managing Director

129 Omni Industries BV The Netherlands Procurement Director

130 Omni Industries BV The Netherlands Commercial Director

131 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Senior Sales Manager / Director

132 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Sales & Marketing Director

133 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Senior Sales Manager / Director

134 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Senior Manager: SHEQ

135 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Chairman | Assore

136 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Executive: Technical Services

137 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Sales Manager

138 Ore & Metal Company Limited South Africa Managing Director : O&M International UK
139 Panasonic Energy Co., Ltd Japan Manager

140 Panasonic Energy Co., Ltd Japan Staff

141 PLR Projects Zambia Ltd. Zambia Director and CEO

142 Project Blue United Kingdom Founder & Director

143 Project Blue United Kingdom Founder & Director

144 Prosperity Steel United Singapore Pte Ltd. Singapore Manager



145

146

147

148

149

150

151

152

153

154

155

156

157

158

159

160

161

162

163

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

173

174

175

176

177

178

179

180

181

182

183

184

185

191

192

193

194

195

Company
Prosperity Steel United Singapore Pte Ltd.
Quintal SA
Quintal SA
Rajadhiraj Tirupani Vinayak Natraj Pvt.Ltd
Rajadhiraj Tirupani Vinayak Natraj Pvt.Ltd
Rajadhiraj Tirupani Vinayak Natraj Pvt.Ltd
Ramink Power and Alloys Pvt. Ltd.
Ramink Power and Alloys Pvt. Ltd.
Rand Merchant Bank
Regen Materials Pvt. Ltd.
Regen Materials Pvt. Ltd.
Ronly Ltd.
Ronly Ltd.
S&P Global
S&P Global
Sakura Ferroalloys
Sakura Ferroalloys
Sarda Metals & Alloys Ltd.
Sarda Metals & Alloys Ltd.
Satka Group
Shaanxi Sinian Metal & Mining Co.,Ltd
Shaanxi Sinian Metal & Mining Co.,Ltd

Shanghai Fengri International Trading Co., Ltd.

Sharp Ferro Alloys Ltd

Sharp Ferro Alloys Ltd

Shreenath Fine Chem (I) Pvt. Ltd.
Shreenath Fine Chem (1) Pvt. Ltd.

Shri Ram Metals (a Unit of Kakshi Group)
Shri Ram Metals (a Unit of Kakshi Group)
Shyam Ferro Alloys Limited

Shyam SEL and Power Limited

Shyam SEL and Power Limited

Shyam SEL and Power Limited

SOREM - Mali SA

SOREM - Mali SA

South Manganese Group Ltd.

South Saharan Mining

South32

South32

South Manganese Group Ltd.

South Manganese Group Ltd.

Sumitomo Corporation

Sumitomo Corporation

Sumitomo Corporation

Sumitomo Corporation Africa (Pty) Ltd
Super Smelters Limited

Symbol International Fortune Group Pte. Ltd.
Tanaka Chemical Corporation

TechMet

Transalloys

Transalloys

Country
Singapore
Colombia
Colombia
India
India
India
India
India
South Africa
India
India
United Kingdom
United Kingdom
Singapore
Singapore
Malaysia
Malaysia
India
India
Russia
China
China
China
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
India
Mali
Mali
China
South Africa
Singapore
Singapore
China
China
Japan
Japan
Japan
South Africa
India
Singapore
Japan
USA
South Africa
South Africa

Title
Head of Alloy Department
Plant Manager
Director
Managing Director
Managing Director
Jt.Managing Director & Head Marketing
Managing Director
Managing Director
Transactor
COO
Managing Director
Trader
CEO
Senior Editor, EMEA Battery Metals
Asia Team Lead, Nonferrous Metals
General Manager
Operation Manager
Deputy Managing Director
Deputy Managing Director
General Director
Sales Manager
General Manager
CEO
Chairman
Managing Director
International Sales & Marketing Head
CEO
Partner
Partner
General Manager Commercial
DGM Ferro Sales
AGM Ferro RM Procurement
SR GM Ferro
President
Manager
Vice-President
CEO
Marketing Manager
General Manager, Manganese
Chairman of South Mn Group
GM of South Mn Shanghai
Chief Staff
Head of Metallic Materials Team
Head, Strategic Planning Team
Department General Manager
AVP - Raw Material, Export & Import
General Manager
General Manager - Raw Materials Procurement
Executive Director
General Manager

Director



196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232

Company
Traxys Africa Trading (Pty) Ltd
Traxys Africa Trading (Pty) Ltd
Traxys Africa Trading (Pty) Ltd
Traxys Europe S.A.
Traxys Europe S.A.
Traxys Europe S.A.
Truleap DMCC
Trust Mining Company
Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining
Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining
Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining
Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining
Umicore
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd
Vamancore Pte. Ltd.
Vamancore Pte. Ltd.
Vedika Metals Private Limited
Vedika Metals Private Limited
Vibrantz

Vibrantz Technologies

Vietham New Resources Metallurgy Shareholding Co.
Vietnam New Resources Metallurgy Shareholding Co.

Vietham New Resources Metallurgy Shareholding Co.

Wood Mackenzie

World Metals & Alloys (FZC)
World Metals & Alloys (FZC)
World Metals & Alloys (FZC)
World Metals & Alloys (FZC)
World Metals & Alloys (FZC)
World Metals & Alloys (FZC)
World Metals & Alloys (FZC)

Country
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
Luxembourg
UAE
Oman
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Belgium
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
South Africa
Singapore
Singapore
India
India
France
USA
Vietnam
Viethnam
Vietnam
United Kingdom
UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE
UAE

Title
Director
Trader
Trader
Trader
Trader
Trader
Business Development Manager
CEO
CFO
CEO
Board Member
COO
Purchase Manager Manganese
CEO
Director
Chief Technical Officer
Director
Chief Investment Officer
Director
Alternate Director
Director
Director
Deputy CEO
CFO
Director
Director
Business Development
Marketing Manager
Procurement Director
Sr. Director, Strategy & Product Management
Chairman
Sales Manager
Board Director
Reseach Director, Steel Alloy Markets
Marketing Manager
Marketing Manager
Director
Commercial Manager
Director
Commercial Manager
Executive Director

Journalist - Independent Conference Moderator



