

48th Annual Conference

June 3 to 5, 2024 Muscat, Oman

DELEGATE LIST

	Company	Country	Title
1	AB Ferromax	Sweden	Managing Director
2	AB Ferromax	Sweden	CEO
3	African Rainbow Minerals	South Africa	Consulting Metallurgist
4	Afro Minerals Trading AG	Switzerland	Sales Manager
5	Al Jood Natural Resources LLC	Oman	Chief Executive Office
6	Assore International Holdings Ltd.	United Kingdom	Commercial Director: International Marketing Operations
7	Autlán	Mexico	Deputy CEO
8	Autlán	Mexico	Supply Chain Director
9	AVEKS AS	Turkey	Senior Trader
10	Bastion Industries	Morocco	Business Manager
11	Bihar Foundry and Casting Limited	India	Director
12	Black Canyon Ltd	Australia	Managing Director
13	Campus Crusade for Christ International	Zimbabwe	Missionary
14	Carbon Partners AS	Norway	Representative Partners
15	Carbon Resources Pvt. Ltd.	India	President (Trade Operations)
16	Carbon Resources Pvt. Ltd.	India	General Manager (Trade Operations)
17	Carbon Resources Pvt. Ltd.	India	Vice President (Operations)
18	CCMA, LLC	USA	Trader
19	Chongqing Bosai Minerals Group	China	Manager of Ore Purchase Department
20	Chongqing Bosai Minerals Group	China	Purchase Department
21	Citibank	Oman	Managing Director, Global Head of Metals & Mining
22	Citic Commodities Pte Ltd	Singapore	Senior Trader
23	Citic Commodities Pte Ltd	Singapore	General Manager of Special Ores Department
24	Compagnie Miniere du Littoral (CML)	Ivory Coast	General Manager
25	Compagnie Miniere du Littoral (CML)	Ivory Coast	Commercial and Marketing Manager
26	Compagnie Miniere du Littoral (CML)	Ivory Coast	Commercial and Logistics Director
27	CRU Group	United Kingdom	Senior Analyst
28	CRU Group	United Kingdom	Senior Analyst
29	DPRC S.L	Spain	General Manager
30	DPRC S.L	Spain	COO
31	Eramet	France	Sales and Marketing Director - Manganese alloys
32	Eramet	France	Senior Vice-President Commercial
33	Eramet	France	Senior Sales Manager - Ore market
34	Eramet	France	Deputy Sales Director for Nickel Manganese Sales
35	Eramet	France	Business Development Director - BU Mn Alloys
36	Eramet	France	Market Analyst - Manganese Ore
37	Eramet	France	Sales and Marketing Director – Mn Ore
38	Estrella Resources Limited	Australia	Chairman
39	Eternal Tsingshan Group Ltd	China	President of ITSS EMM
40	Eternal Tsingshan Group Ltd	China	Sales Deputy GM
41	Euroalliages aisbl	Belgium	Director EHS, Energy & Climate
42	Exxaro Resources	South Africa	Group Manager Growth

	Company	Country	Title
43	Ferroglobe	France	VP Energy, Purchasing & Supply Chain
44	Ferroglobe	France	Commercial Director
45	Full Comex Trading	Brazil	CEO
46	Galmet SpA	Italy	Managing Director
47	Galmet SpA	Italy	Commercial Director
48	German Mineral Resources Agency at BGR	Germany	Senior Geologist
49	Glencore International AG	Switzerland	Trader
50	Glencore International AG	Switzerland	Trader
51	Glencore International AG	Switzerland	Marketing
52	Global Sea Mineral Resources (GSR)	Belgium	Project Manager
53	GoodEarth GoodRock	India	Director
54	GoodEarth GoodRock	India	Director
55	Gunvor Group	Singapore	Trader
56	Hanwa Co., Ltd.	Japan	Executive Director
57	Hanwa Co., Ltd.	Japan	Sales Person
58	Hanwa Co., Ltd.	Japan	Manager
59	Hanwa Co., Ltd.	Japan	Sales
60	Hanwa Co., Ltd.	Japan	Sales
61	Hascor International Group	USA	Director, Business Development
62	Hascor International Group	USA	CEO
63	Helvetia Resources	Switzerland	CEO
64	IMnI	France	Business Administrator
65	IMnI	France	Executive Director
66	IMnI Inner Mongolia Chayouqianqi Mengta Ferroalloy Co.,	China	China Representative
67	I trd Inner Mongolia Chayouqianqi Mengta Ferroalloy Co.,	China	Chairman
68	I td	China	Consultant of Mengfa Company
69	IPM Commodities Pvt. Ltd.	India	Manager - Business Development
70	IPM Commodities Pvt. Ltd.	India .	Director - Business Development
71	JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd.	Japan	General Manager
	JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd. JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd.	Japan	Managing Director General Manager
73		Japan	Executive Vice President and Director
74 75	JFE Mineral & Alloy Company Ltd. JFE Shoji Corporation	Japan Japan	Staff Manager
76	JFE Shoji Corporation	Japan	General Manager
77	Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC	Oman	COO
78	Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC	Oman	Commercial Head
79	Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC	Oman	Manager Commercial
80	Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC	Oman	JSIS - Head SAF
81	Jindal Shadeed Iron & Steel LLC	Oman	Manager - Commercial
82	JMD Ltd.	India	Director (Overseas Business)
83	Jupiter Mines Ltd.	South Africa	Head of Marketing
	Jupiter Mines Ltd.	Australia	Non Executive Chair
85	Jupiter Mines Ltd.	Australia	Managing Director & Chief Executive Officer
86	Kimpe SAS	France	Managing Director
87	LCIB Ltd.	United Kingdom	Managing Director
88	LN Indtech Services Pvt. Ltd.	India	Director
89	LPM s.r.l.	Italy	Managing Director
90	Maa Enterprises	India	Director/Owner
91	Maharashtra Alloys	India	MD
	ManCor Group	Switzerland	Director
92	maneer ereap		

	Company	Country	Title
94	Maringá Ferro Liga S.A.	Brazil	Commercial Manager
95	Maringá Ferro Liga S.A.	Brazil	Commercial and Supply Director
96	McCloskey by OPIS	India	Editor - Indian Markets
97	McCloskey by OPIS	United Kingdom	Editor
98	McCloskey by OPIS	South Africa	Research & Analysis Director: Coal, Metals and Mining
99	McKinsey & Company	Belgium	Senior Expert - BMI
100	Metals Hub GmbH	Germany	Market Intelligence Expert
101	Minmet S.A.M.	Monaco	General Manager
102	Minmet S.A.M.	Monaco	Sales Manager
103	Minmet S.A.M.	Monaco	Sales Manager
104	Mitra S.K. Private Limited	India	Executive - Ferro Alloy BG
105	Mitra S.K. Private Limited	India	Head - Ferro Alloy BG
106	Mitsui & Co. Europe PLC	South Africa	Business Development Manager
107	Mitsui & Co., Ltd.	Japan	Deputy General Manager Ferro-Alloys Business Development Dept.
108	Mitsui & Co., Ltd.	Japan	Deputy General Manager Ferro-Alloys Business Development Dept.
109	Morlexium Minerals & Metals Ltd	Zambia	CEO
110	Multitecnica Industrial	Brazil	General Manager
111	Musamu Resources Ltd.	Zambia	Manager - Business Development
112	Musamu Resources Ltd.	Zambia	Founder & Executive Chairman
113	Namo Shree	India	Business Export of Ferro Alloys
114	Navratna Manganese Products LLP	India	Partner
115	NG Global Energy Solutions	South Africa	Exec. Director
116	Nippon Denko Co., Ltd.	Japan	Staff Member
117	Nippon Denko Co., Ltd.	Japan	Group Manager
118	Nippon Denko Co., Ltd.	Japan	General Manager
119	Ntsimbintle Holdings (Pty) Ltd.	South Africa	CFO
120	Ntsimbintle Holdings (Pty) Ltd.	South Africa	Business Development & Finance Executive
121	Ntsimbintle Marketing and Trading Pte Ltd	Singapore	Financial Controller
122	Ntsimbintle Marketing and Trading Pte Ltd	Singapore	China Representative
123	Ntsimbintle Marketing and Trading Pte Ltd	Singapore	Managing Director
124	OFZ, a.s.	Slovakia	Commercial Manager
125	OFZ, a.s.	Slovakia	General Director
126	OFZ, a.s.	Slovakia	Commercial Director
127	OM Holdings Ltd.	Singapore	Trade Manager
128	OM Holdings Ltd.	Singapore	Managing Director
129	Omni Industries BV		Procurement Director
130	Omni Industries BV		Commercial Director
131	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Senior Sales Manager / Director
	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Sales & Marketing Director
	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Senior Sales Manager / Director
134	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Senior Manager: SHEQ
135	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Chairman Assore
136	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Executive: Technical Services
137	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Sales Manager
138	Ore & Metal Company Limited	South Africa	Managing Director : O&M International UK
	Panasonic Energy Co., Ltd	Japan	Manager
140	Panasonic Energy Co., Ltd	Japan	Staff Director and CEO
141	PLR Projects Zambia Ltd.	Zambia	Director and CEO
142	Project Blue		Founder & Director
143	Project Blue		Founder & Director
144	Prosperity Steel United Singapore Pte Ltd.	Singapore	Manager

	Company	Country	Title
145	Prosperity Steel United Singapore Pte Ltd.	Singapore	Head of Alloy Department
146	Quintal SA	Colombia	Plant Manager
147	Quintal SA	Colombia	Director
148	Rajadhiraj Tirupani Vinayak Natraj Pvt.Ltd	India	Managing Director
149	Rajadhiraj Tirupani Vinayak Natraj Pvt.Ltd	India	Managing Director
150	Rajadhiraj Tirupani Vinayak Natraj Pvt.Ltd	India	Jt.Managing Director & Head Marketing
151	Ramink Power and Alloys Pvt. Ltd.	India	Managing Director
152	Ramink Power and Alloys Pvt. Ltd.	India	Managing Director
153	Rand Merchant Bank	South Africa	Transactor
154	Regen Materials Pvt. Ltd.	India	coo
155	Regen Materials Pvt. Ltd.	India	Managing Director
156	Ronly Ltd.	United Kingdom	Trader
157	Ronly Ltd.	United Kingdom	CEO
158	S&P Global	Singapore	Senior Editor, EMEA Battery Metals
159	S&P Global	Singapore	Asia Team Lead, Nonferrous Metals
160	Sakura Ferroalloys	Malaysia	General Manager
161	Sakura Ferroalloys	Malaysia	Operation Manager
162	Sarda Metals & Alloys Ltd.	India	Deputy Managing Director
163	Sarda Metals & Alloys Ltd.	India	Deputy Managing Director
164	Satka Group	Russia	General Director
165	Shaanxi Sinian Metal & Mining Co.,Ltd	China	Sales Manager
166	Shaanxi Sinian Metal & Mining Co.,Ltd	China	General Manager
167	Shanghai Fengri International Trading Co., Ltd.	China	CEO
168	Sharp Ferro Alloys Ltd	India	Chairman
169	Sharp Ferro Alloys Ltd	India	Managing Director
170	Shreenath Fine Chem (I) Pvt. Ltd.	India	International Sales & Marketing Head
171	Shreenath Fine Chem (I) Pvt. Ltd.	India	CEO
172	Shri Ram Metals (a Unit of Kakshi Group)	India	Partner
173	Shri Ram Metals (a Unit of Kakshi Group)	India	Partner
174	Shyam Ferro Alloys Limited	India	General Manager Commercial
175	Shyam SEL and Power Limited	India	DGM Ferro Sales
176	Shyam SEL and Power Limited	India	AGM Ferro RM Procurement
177	Shyam SEL and Power Limited	India	SR GM Ferro
178	SOREM - Mali SA	Mali	President
179	SOREM - Mali SA	Mali	Manager
180	South Manganese Group Ltd.	China	Vice-President
181	South Saharan Mining	South Africa	CEO
182	South32	Singapore	Marketing Manager
183	South32	Singapore	General Manager, Manganese
184	South Manganese Group Ltd.	China	Chairman of South Mn Group
185	South Manganese Group Ltd.	China	GM of South Mn Shanghai
186	Sumitomo Corporation	Japan	Chief Staff
187	Sumitomo Corporation	Japan	Head of Metallic Materials Team
	Sumitomo Corporation	Japan	Head, Strategic Planning Team
189	Sumitomo Corporation Africa (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Department General Manager
190	Super Smelters Limited	India	AVP - Raw Material, Export & Import
191	Symbol International Fortune Group Pte. Ltd.	Singapore	General Manager
192	Tanaka Chemical Corporation	Japan	General Manager - Raw Materials Procurement
193	TechMet	USA	Executive Director
194	Transalloys	South Africa	General Manager
195	Transalloys	South Africa	Director

	Company	Country	Title
196	Traxys Africa Trading (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Director
197	Traxys Africa Trading (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Trader
198	Traxys Africa Trading (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Trader
199	Traxys Europe S.A.	Luxembourg	Trader
200	Traxys Europe S.A.	Luxembourg	Trader
201	Traxys Europe S.A.	Luxembourg	Trader
202	Truleap DMCC	UAE	Business Development Manager
203	Trust Mining Company	Oman	CEO
204	Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining	South Africa	CFO
205	Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining	South Africa	CEO
206	Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining	South Africa	Board Member
207	Tshipi e Ntle Manganese Mining	South Africa	COO
208	Umicore	Belgium	Purchase Manager Manganese
209	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	CEO
210	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Director
211	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Chief Technical Officer
212	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Director
213	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Chief Investment Officer
214	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Director
215	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Alternate Director
216	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Director
217	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Director
218	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	Deputy CEO
219	United Manganese of Kalahari (Pty) Ltd	South Africa	CFO
220	Vamancore Pte. Ltd.	Singapore	Director
221	Vamancore Pte. Ltd.	Singapore	Director
222	Vedika Metals Private Limited	India	Business Development
223	Vedika Metals Private Limited	India	Marketing Manager
224	Vibrantz	France	Procurement Director
225	Vibrantz Technologies	USA	Sr. Director, Strategy & Product Management
226	Vietnam New Resources Metallurgy Shareholding Co.	Vietnam	Chairman
227	Vietnam New Resources Metallurgy Shareholding Co.	Vietnam	Sales Manager
228	Vietnam New Resources Metallurgy Shareholding Co.	Vietnam	Board Director
229	Wood Mackenzie	United Kingdom	Reseach Director, Steel Alloy Markets
230	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Marketing Manager
231	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Marketing Manager
232	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Director
233	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Commercial Manager
234	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Director
235	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Commercial Manager
236	World Metals & Alloys (FZC)	UAE	Executive Director
237			Journalist - Independent Conference Moderator